# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

**DENNIS K. GUPMAN**,

v.

Respondent:

ARCHULETA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 56171

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 570126300051

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2010 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2010 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

**Total Value:** \$344,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

# **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2010 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Archuleta County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED AND MAILED** this 20th day of July 2011.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Dearem Detires

ira a. Baumbach

SEAL

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

# STATE OF COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO 2011 JUL 14 PM 1: 21

Docket Number: 56173 Single County Schedule		-263-(	00-051		
STIPULATION (As to A	batement/Refund	for⊺ax	Year	2010 )	ilitida kangangang ang isilatan di distrikali, ang ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara
DENNIS K. GUPMAN	7	SAND VESTORIES AND VESTORIES.			The state of the s
Petitioner,					
VS.					
ARCHULETA	COUNTY	BOARE	OF COM	MISSIONER	S,
Respondent.					
Petitioner(s) and year2010va Assessment Appeals to  Petitioner(s) and  1. The property SECTION 26 TOWNS	luation of the sub enter its order ba Respondent agre subject to this stip	pject prosed on sed on see and so	operty, and this stipula stipulate as is describ	I jointly move ation. s follows:	the Board of
The subject p property).	roperty is classifie	ed as	VACA	NT LAND	(what type of
The County A subject property for tax		assigne :	ed the follo	wing actual v	value to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$ \$	344,00 344,00	00	
After a timely Commissioners valued t				ners, the Boa	ard of
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	344,000	00 00 00	

<ol><li>After further re- Commissioners agree to subject property:</li></ol>	view and negotiation the following tax year		
	Land \$_ Improvements \$_ Total \$_	344,000 .00 .00 344,000 .00	
6. The valuation, year2010	as established abov	e, shall be binding	only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative a Property owner agrammer. This property has		luation as pre	
agricultural.			
Appeals on May 26 hearing has not yet been	2011 (date) a scheduled before the thin this 13 day of	t 8:30 (ne Board of Assess  May , 2  County Attorney	onent Appeals.  Oli
Address: William Darling, E P O Box 959 Pagosa Springs, CO		Board of Common Address: Todd M. Star P O Box 1507 Pagosa Sprin	· ·
Telephone: 970.731.4	580	Telephone: 970 County Assessor Address: Natalie Wood P O Box 1089 Pagosa Sprin Telephone: 970	Description of tabulated and for the contract of the contract
Docket Number 56171	White and the second se		